2.2 to 5.6M
2.2 to 20M
2.2 to 1M
REVElectronic FileDWG. NO.
DRAWING TITLE
SHEET:   1   OF   9U.O.M.SCALE:
SIZE
DRAWN BY: DATE:

d
0.6
0.02
0.7
0.02
.92
0.02
±
±
±
Jeff McVicker 7/16/97
CARBON COMPOSITION RESISTORS
A TA-84 TA-84.qxd D
NTS Millmeters
MC Type # ΩΩ MC Type # ΩΩ MC Type # ΩΩ MC Type # ΩΩ MC Type # ΩΩ
RC1/4G2R2JT 2.2 RC1/4G150JT 15 RC1/4G101JT 100 RC1/4G681JT 680 RC1/4G472JT 4.7K
RC1/4G2R4JT 2.4 RC1/4G160JT 16 RC1/4G111JT 110 RC1/4G751JT 750 RC1/4G512JT 5.1K
RC1/4G2R7JT 2.7 RC1/4G180JT 18 RC1/4G121JT 120 RC1/4G821JT 820 RC1/4G562JT 5.6K
RC1/4G3R0JT 3.0 RC1/4G200JT 20 RC1/4G131JT 130 RC1/4G911JT 910 RC1/4G622JT 6.2K
RC1/4G3R3JT 3.3 RC1/4G220JT 22 RC1/4G151JT 150 RC1/4G102JT 1.0K RC1/4G682JT 6.8K
RC1/4G3R6JT 3.6 RC1/4G240JT 24 RC1/4G161JT 160 RC1/4G112JT 1.1K RC1/4G752JT 7.5K
RC1/4G3R9JT 3.9 RC1/4G270JT 27 RC1/4G181JT 180 RC1/4G122JT 1.2K RC1/4G822JT 8.2K
RC1/4G4R3JT 4.3 RC1/4G300JT 30 RC1/4G201JT 200 RC1/4G132JT 1.3K RC1/4G912JT 9.1K
RC1/4G4R7JT 4.7 RC1/4G330JT 33 RC1/4G221JT 220 RC1/4G152JT 1.5K RC1/4G103JT 10K
RC1/4G5R1JT 5.1 RC1/4G360JT 36 RC1/4G241JT 240 RC1/4G162JT 1.6K RC1/4G113JT 11K
RC1/4G5R6JT 5.6 RC1/4G390JT 39 RC1/4G271JT 270 RC1/4G182JT 1.8K RC1/4G123JT 12K
RC1/4G6R2JT 6.2 RC1/4G430JT 43 RC1/4G301JT 300 RC1/4G202JT 2.0K RC1/4G133JT 13K
RC1/4G6R8JT 6.8 RC1/4G470JT 47 RC1/4G331JT 330 RC1/4G222JT 2.2K RC1/4G153JT 15K
RC1/4G7R5JT 7.5 RC1/4G510JT 51 RC1/4G361JT 360 RC1/4G242JT 2.4K RC1/4G163JT 16K
RC1/4G8R2JT 8.2 RC1/4G560JT 56 RC1/4G391JT 390 RC1/4G272JT 2.7K RC1/4G183JT 18K
RC1/4G9R1JT 9.1 RC1/4G620JT 62 RC1/4G431JT 430 RC1/4G302JT 3.0K RC1/4G203JT 20K
RC1/4G100JT 10 RC1/4G680JT 68 RC1/4G471JT 470 RC1/4G332JT 3.3K RC1/4G223JT 22K
RC1/4G110JT 11 RC1/4G750JT 75 RC1/4G511JT 510 RC1/4G362JT 3.6K RC1/4G243JT 24K
RC1/4G120JT 12 RC1/4G820JT 82 RC1/4G561JT 560 RC1/4G392JT 3.9K RC1/4G273JT 27K
RC1/4G130JT 13 RC1/4G910JT 91 RC1/4G621JT 620 RC1/4G432JT 4.3K RC1/4G303JT 30K
JOHN COLE 7/17/97
BRETT BRAATZ 7/22/97
Type
RC - 1/4
RC - 1/2
RC - 100
284 D CHANGE RC100G181KB 9/23/97D.J.C. J.C.J.C.
249 C CHANGE RESISTANCE RANGE 8/12/97D.J.C. J.C.J.C. 8/13/97 8/13/97
9/24/97 9/24/97
REVELECTONIC FILEDWG. NO.SIZE
SCALE: UOM SHEET:   2    OF   9
DOC. NO. SPC-004, Total Pages 2
Effective:  7/15/97  DCP-229 Supersedes DCP No. 103COPYRIGHT 1997 BY SPC TECHNOLOGY.  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED  NO PORTION OF THIS
PUBLICATION, WHETHER IN WHOLE OR IN PART CAN BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE
EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF SPC TECHNOLOGY.
1/4 WATT  (cont.)
1/2 WATT (Sold in Packs of 100)
A TA-84 TA-84.QXD D
NTS Millimeters
MC Type # ΩΩ MC Type # ΩΩ MC Type # ΩΩ MC Type # ΩΩ MC Type # ΩΩ
RC1/2G2R2JT 2.2 RC1/2G560JT 56 RC1/2G152JT 1.5K RC1/2G393JT 39K RC1/2G914JT 910K
RC1/2G2R4JT 2.4 RC1/2G620JT 62 RC1/2G162JT 1.6K RC1/2G433JT 43K RC1/2G105JT 1.0M
RC1/2G2R7JT 2.7 RC1/2G680JT 68 RC1/2G182JT 1.8K RC1/2G473JT 47K RC1/2G115JT 1.1M
RC1/2G3R0JT 3.0 RC1/2G750JT 75 RC1/2G202JT 2.0K RC1/2G513JT 51K RC1/2G125JT 1.2M
RC1/2G3R3JT 3.3 RC1/2G820JT 82 RC1/2G222JT 2.2K RC1/2G563JT 56K RC1/2G135JT 1.3M
RC1/2G3R6JT 3.6 RC1/2G910JT 91 RC1/2G242JT 2.4K RC1/2G623JT 62K RC1/2G155JT 1.5M
RC1/2G3R9JT 3.9 RC1/2G101JT 100 RC1/2G272JT 2.7K RC1/2G683JT 68K RC1/2G165JT 1.6M
RC1/2G4R3JT 4.3 RC1/2G111JT 110 RC1/2G302JT 3.0K RC1/2G753JT 75K RC1/2G185JT 1.8M
RC1/2G4R7JT 4.7 RC1/2G121JT 120 RC1/2G332JT 3.3K RC1/2G823JT 82K RC1/2G205JT 2.0M
RC1/2G5R1JT 5.1 RC1/2G131JT 130 RC1/2G362JT 3.6K RC1/2G913JT 91K RC1/2G225JT 2.2M
RC1/2G5R6JT 5.6 RC1/2G151JT 150 RC1/2G392JT 3.9K RC1/2G104JT 100K RC1/2G245JT 2.4M
RC1/2G6R2JT 6.2 RC1/2G161JT 160 RC1/2G432JT 4.3K RC1/2G114JT 110K RC1/2G275JT 2.7M
RC1/2G6R8JT 6.8 RC1/2G181JT 180 RC1/2G472JT 4.7K RC1/2G124JT 120K RC1/2G305JT 3.0M
RC1/2G7R5JT 7.5 RC1/2G201JT 200 RC1/2G512JT 5.1K RC1/2G134JT 130K RC1/2G335JT 3.3M
RC1/2G8R2JT 8.2 RC1/2G221JT 220 RC1/2G562JT 5.6K RC1/2G154JT 150K RC1/2G365JT 3.6M
RC1/2G9R1JT 9.1 RC1/2G241JT 240 RC1/2G622JT 6.2K RC1/2G164JT 160K RC1/2G395JT 3.9M
RC1/2G100JT 10 RC1/2G271JT 270   RC1/2G682JT 6.8K RC1/2G184JT 180K RC1/2G435JT 4.3M
RC1/2G110JT 11 RC1/2G301JT 300   RC1/2G752JT 7.5K RC1/2G204JT 200K RC1/2G475JT 4.7M
RC1/2G120JT 12 RC1/2G331JT 330 RC1/2G822JT 8.2K RC1/2G224JT 220K RC1/2G515JT 5.1M
RC1/2G130JT 13 RC1/2G361JT 360 RC1/2G912JT 9.1K RC1/2G244JT 240K RC1/2G565JT 5.6M
RC1/2G150JT 15 RC1/2G391JT 390 RC1/2G103JT 10K RC1/2G274JT 270K RC1/2G625JT 6.2M
RC1/2G160JT 16 RC1/2G431JT 430 RC1/2G113JT 11K RC1/2G304JT 300K RC1/2G685JT 6.8M
RC1/2G180JT 18 RC1/2G471JT 470 RC1/2G123JT 12K RC1/2G334JT 330K RC1/2G755JT 7.5M
RC1/2G200JT 20 RC1/2G511JT 510 RC1/2G133JT 13K RC1/2G364JT 360K RC1/2G825JT 8.2M
RC1/2G220JT 22 RC1/2G561JT 560 RC1/2G153JT 15K RC1/2G384JT 380K RC1/2G915JT 9.1M
RC1/2G240JT 24 RC1/2G621JT 620 RC1/2G163JT 16K RC1/2G394JT 390K RC1/2G106JT 10M
RC1/2G270JT 27 RC1/2G681JT 680 RC1/2G183JT 18K RC1/2G434JT 430K RC1/2G116JT 11M
RC1/2G300JT 30 RC1/2G751JT 750 RC1/2G203JT 20K RC1/2G474JT 470K RC1/2G126JT 12M
RC1/2G330JT 33 RC1/2G821JT 820 RC1/2G223JT 22K RC1/2G514JT 510K RC1/2G136JT 13M
RC1/2G360JT 36 RC1/2G911JT 910 RC1/2G243JT 24K RC1/2G564JT 560K RC1/2G156JT 15M
RC1/2G390JT 39 RC1/2G102JT 1.0K RC1/2G273JT 27K RC1/2G624JT 620K RC1/2G166JT 16M
RC1/2G430JT 43 RC1/2G112JT 1.1K RC1/2G303JT 33K RC1/2G684JT 680K RC1/2G186JT 18M
RC1/2G470JT 47 RC1/2G122JT 1.2K RC1/2G333JT 33K RC1/2G754JT 750K RC1/2G206JT 20M
RC1/2G510JT 51 RC1/2G132JT 1.3K RC1/2G363JT 36K RC1/2G824JT 820K
MC Type # ΩΩ MC Type # ΩΩ MC Type # ΩΩ MC Type # ΩΩ MC Type # ΩΩ
RC1/4G333JT 33K RC1/4G913JT 91K RC1/4G274JT 270K RC1/4G754JT 750K RC1/4G225JT 2.2M
RC1/4G363JT 36K RC1/4G104JT 100K RC1/4G304JT 300K RC1/4G824JT 820K RC1/4G245JT 2.4M
RC1/4G393JT 39K RC1/4G114JT 110K RC1/4G334JT 330K RC1/4G914JT 910K RC1/4G275JT 2.7M
RC1/4G433JT 43K RC1/4G124JT 120K RC1/4G364JT 360K RC1/4G105JT 1.0M RC1/4G305JT 3.0M
RC1/4G473JT 47K RC1/4G134JT 130K RC1/4G394JT 390K RC1/4G115JT 1.1M RC1/4G335JT 3.3M
RC1/4G513JT 51K RC1/4G154JT 150K RC1/4G434JT 430K RC1/4G125JT 1.2M RC1/4G365JT 3.6M
RC1/4G563JT 56K RC1/4G164JT 160K RC1/4G474JT 470K RC1/4G135JT 1.3M RC1/4G395JT 3.9M
RC1/4G623JT 62K RC1/4G184JT 180K RC1/4G514JT 510K RC1/4G155JT 1.5M RC1/4G435JT 4.3M
RC1/4G683JT 68K RC1/4G204JT 200K RC1/4G564JT 560K RC1/4G165JT 1.6M RC1/4G475JT 4.7M
RC1/4G753JT 75K RC1/4G224JT 220K RC1/4G624JT 620K RC1/4G185JT 1.8M RC1/4G515JT 5.1M
RC1/4G823JT 82K RC1/4G244JT 240K RC1/4G684JT 680K RC1/4G205JT 2.0M RC1/4G565JT 5.6M
REVELECTONIC FILEDWG. NO.SIZE
SCALE: UOM SHEET:   3    OF  9
DOC. NO. SPC-004, Total Pages 2
Effective:  7/15/97  DCP-229 Supersedes DCP No. 103COPYRIGHT 1997 BY SPC TECHNOLOGY.  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED  NO PORTION OF THIS
PUBLICATION, WHETHER IN WHOLE OR IN PART CAN BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE
EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF SPC TECHNOLOGY.
MC Type # ΩΩ MC Type # ΩΩ MC Type # ΩΩ MC Type # ΩΩ MC Type # ΩΩ
RC100G2R2KB 2.2 RC100G330KB 33 RC100G471KB 470 RC100G682KB 6.8K RC100G104KB 100K
RC100G2R7KB 2.7 RC100G390KB 39 RC100G561KB 560 RC100G822KB 8.2K RC100G124KB 120K
RC100G3R3KB 3.3 RC100G470KB 47 RC100G681KB 680 RC100G103KB 10K RC100G154KB 150K
RC100G3R9KB 3.9 RC100G560KB 56 RC100G821KB 820 RC100G123KB 12K RC100G184KB 180K
RC100G4R7KB 4.7 RC100G680KB 68 RC100G102KB 1.0K RC100G153KB 15K RC100G224KB 220K
RC100G5R6KB 5.6 RC100G820KB 82 RC100G122KB 1.2K RC100G183KB 18K RC100G274KB 270K
RC100G6R8KB 6.8 RC100G101KB 100 RC100G152KB 1.5K RC100G223KB 22K RC100G334KB 330K
RC100G8R2KB 8.2 RC100G121KB 120 RC100G182KB 1.8K RC100G273KB 27K RC100G384KB 380K
RC100G100KB 10 RC100G151KB 150 RC100G222KB 2.2K RC100G333KB 33K RC100G474KB 470K
RC100G120KB 12 RC100G181KB 180 RC100G272KB 2.7K RC100G393KB 39K RC100G564KB 560K
RC100G150KB 15 RC100G221KB 220 RC100G332KB 3.3K RC100G473KB 47K RC100G684KB 680K
RC100G180KB 18 RC100G271KB 270 RC100G392KB 3.9K RC100G563KB 56K RC100G824KB 820K
RC100G220KB 22 RC100G331KB 330 RC100G472KB 4.7K RC100G683KB 68K RC100G105KB 1.0M
RC100G270KB 27 RC100G391KB 390 RC100G562KB 5.6K RC100G823KB 82K
Specification Limit and Performance
Test procedures, sequence of test, etc., refer to MIL-STD 202D and JIS-C-5202.
Mechanical Characteristics
Spec. &

T         Tape & Reel*
 RC  1/4G  103  J  T
Part Numbering System
* 1/4 & 1/2 W only;   ** 1W only
1 WATT (Sold in packs of 100)
A TA-84 TA-84.qxd D
NTS Millimeters
NOTE:  ‘G’ is used as a spacer, it has no significance
REVELECTRONIC FILEDWG. NO.SIZE
SCALE: UOM SHEET:    4   OF  9
DOC. NO. SPC-004, Total Pages 2
Effective:  7/15/97  DCP-229 Supersedes DCP No. 103COPYRIGHT 1997 BY SPC TECHNOLOGY.  ALL RIGHTS RESERVED  NO PORTION OF THIS
PUBLICATION, WHETHER IN WHOLE OR IN PART CAN BE REPRODUCED WITHOUT THE
EXPRESS WRITTEN CONSENT OF SPC TECHNOLOGY.
Electrical Characteristics
Environmental Characteristics
Reliability Test (Damp Heat)
Samples: RC 1/4, 100Ω, 1KΩ, 10KΩ, 100KΩ, J, n = 150PCS. Each Total 2,400PCS.
Condition: 5,000 Hrs. operating at interval rated load at 40°C, 95%RH.
Items
Spec. & Performance MIL-R-11F
SPEC-LIMIT
RC07  RC20 RC1/4 RC1/2 RC1/4 RC1/2
RC1/4 RC1/2RC1/4 RC1/2
Spec. Limit                  Performance
Spec. Limit                  Performance
RC07  RC20
Items
Spec. & Performance MIL-R-11F
SPEC-LIMIT
Resistance
temperature
characteristics
R range
1KΩ and under
1.1KΩ to 10KΩ
11KΩ to 100KΩ
110KΩ to 1MΩ
1.1MΩ to 10MΩ
11MΩ and over
at -55°C (%)
± 6.5
± 10
± 13
± 15
± 20
± 25
at -105°C (%)
± 5
± 6
± 7.5
± 10
± 15
at -55°C (%)
+ 6.5 to 0
+ 10 to 0
+ 13 to 0
+ 15 to 0
+ 20 to 0
-------
at 100°C (%)
+1 to -5
0 to -6
0 to -7.5
0 to -10
0 to -10
0 to -15
at -55°C (%)
+3.5 to +4.5
+4.5 to +5.5
+9.0 to +10
+10 to +11
at 100°C (%)